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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamifton County Square
Tux  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

December 21, 2004

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Wheeler & Beals Drain, Bainbridge Arm

Attached is a petition filed by BMR Properties, LLC along with a non-enforcement
request, plans, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Bainbridge Arm,
Wheeler & Beals Drain to be located in Washington Township. 1 have reviewed the submittals
and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I'have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, 1
believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and
be of public utility; and that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will
consist of the following:

15” RCP 172 ft 30" RCP 75 ft Open Ditch 480 ft
The total length of the drain wilt be 727 feet.

The 15” RCP is being installed by the developer as shown in the Bainbridge construction
plans by Keeler-Webb Associates. This section of pipe is from the pond outlet in Common Area
B to the 30" RCP. The 30” RCP is the existing crossing pipe in the right of way of Greyhound
Pass. The open ditch is the channel and portion of the pond across tracts 08-09-13-00-00-012.109
and 08-09-13-00-00-012.009, both owned by Garrett and Lynn Ryan, The Ryan’s have
consented in writing to the use of the open channel and have asked that it become regulated drain
for maintenance purposes.

The retention pond (lake) tocated in Common Area B is not to be considered part of the
regulated drain. Only the outlet will be maintained as part of the regulated drain. The
maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The
Board will however retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was
designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore,
recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance assessment of $10.00 per acre for
common areas and platted lots, $10.00 per acre for roadways, with a $25.00 minimum. With this
assessment the total annual assessment for this drain/this section will be $486.60.

The petition has submitted surety for the proposed drain at this time. Surety shall be
submitted prior to the approval of the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners/commencement
of construction. The sureties which are in the form of a Performance Bond/Letter of Credit are as
follows:

Agent: Bond Safeguard Insurance Company
Date: September 28, 2004

Number: 5008833

For: Storm Sewers

Amount: $9,528.00

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Cool Creek Drain at sometime in
the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set
out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

[ recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve
the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain
easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for Bainbridge as recorded in
the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

The casement for the open drain will be 25 feet from the top of bank on both sides of the
open ditch on tracts 08-09-13-00-00-012.009 and 08-09-13-00-00-012.109, owned by Garrett and
Lynn Ryan. The existing structures (residences) on tract 012.009 are a grandfathered
encroachment into the easement. The easement for the portion of the drain in Greyhound Pass
will be the width of the right of way.

gommend the

rd set a hearing for this proposed drain for January 24, 2005,

Kenton C. Watd
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/llm
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(Revised 06/08/04)
STATE OF INDIANA )

)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, IN. 46060-2230

In the matter of bridge Subdivision, Section
1 Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The
drainage will affect various lots in ___ Bainbridge , a subdivision in Hamilton

County, Indiana. The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public
roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor’s Office.

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter,

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond or Non-Revocable Letter of Credit
for the portion of the drainage system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond
will be in the amount of 120% of the Engineer’s estimate. The bond will be in effect
until construction of 100% of the system is completed and so certified by the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase.
At completion of the project the Petitioner’s Engineer shall certify that the drainage

system which is to be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per
construction plans.

3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any
changes from the approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County
Surveyor prior to implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and
given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain file.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducible print
on a 24” x 36” Mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be
submitted to the County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

5. The Petitioner éhall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on
the construction plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shail be
determined by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County

Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measures at Petitioners cost as
per IC 36-9-27-46.
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The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain as per IC 36-9-27-
69(d).

RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

Signed ; 7 Signed

MeeHae JoH~S

Printed Name Printed Name
9/28/0

Date / Date

Signed Signed

Printed Name Printed Name

Date Date
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KEELER-WEBB ASSOCIATES

Consulting Engineers-Planners-Surveyors

486 GRADLE DRIVE - CARMEL, INDIANA 46032
PHONE (317) 574-0140 - FAX (317) 574-1269

April 16, 2004

Mr. Greg Hoyes

Hamilton County Surveyors Office
One Hamilton County Square
Suite 188

Noblesville, IN 46060-2230

Re: BAINBRIDGE SUBDIVISION
1453 Greyhound Pass
Carmel, IN
KWA project No. 0402-024

SUBDIVISION BOND COST ESTIMATE

This letter is in response to your request for a certified engineers cost estimate on the above site,
This letter provides supplementary information you requested on April 7, 2004.

The following is a Certified Engineers Cost Estimate for determining the individual
performance guarantees of the required items within the subdivision,

Description Quantity Total
Storm 15" RCP 172 LF
sewer 48" diameter manhole 1
60" diarmeter manhole 1
Labor and installation
Inspection
$7,940.00

This estimate is expressly for use by the Hamilton County Surveyors Office and the Hamilton
County Drainage Board to determine the cost estimate of the individual performance guarantys
within the right-of-way. This shall be used by the client to provide a financial performance
guaranty in the amount of the above Engineers estimate to be submitted for review and approval
to the Hamilton County Surveyors Office.

If you have any further questions or comments please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Respectfully,
KEELER-WEBB ASSQOCIATES

Adam DeHart, LS
Project Manager

ALD:ad

C:\My Documents\LETTERS\0310-002_hoyes.doc
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F,
o BOND SAFEGUARD msoravcr compry (G0

1919 S. Highland Avenue, Building A — Suite 300 — Lombard, lllinois 60148

Bond No, 5008833

HEDE- 2004 -poo T

SUBDIVISION PERFORMANCE BOND

-KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE BMR Properties, LLC
locatedat_ 1453 Greyhound Pass , 8 Principal, and BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY,
Lombard, Ilinois, authorized to do business in the State of Indiana , a8 Surety, are held and
firmly bound unto _ Hamilton Countv Commissi Qners located at
Qne Hamilton County Square , as Obligee, in the penal sumof __Nine Thousand
Five Hundred Twentyeight and 00/10Q-——-wco-____ ($)..9,528.00 for the payment of
which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and
severally, firmly by these presents;

>

WHEREAS, the above bounden principal has been granted approval by the above named obligee for
Bainbridge - Drain as set forth at a meeting of the Town
of Planning Board on 9-28-04 , for final revision.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of the above obligation is such, that if the said Principal shall complete the above
improvements in accordance with the plans and specifications prepared by BMR Properties. LLLC
within 2 {two) year period from the date thereof; and shall indemnify and
save harmless the Town from all costs and damages which it may suffer by reason of failure to do 50, and fully reimburse and repay
the Obligee any outlay and expense which it may incur in making good any such default, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION, however, is limited by the following express conditions, the performance of which shall be a
condition precedent to any rights of claims or recovery hereunder:

1. Upon the discovery by the Obligee, or by the Obligee’s agent or representative, of any act or omission that shall or
might involve a loss hereunder, the Obligee shall endeavor to give written notice thereof with the fullest information
obtainable at the time to the Surety at its office at Lombard, Illinois.

2. Legal proceedings for recovery hereunder may not be brought unless begun within twelve (12) months from the date
of the discovery of the act or omission of the Principal on account of which claim is made,

3. The Principal shall be made a party of any suit or action for recovery hereunder, and no adjustment shall be rendered
against the Surety in excess of the penalty of this instrument,

4. No right of action shall accrue hereunder to or for the use or benefit of anyone other than the Obligee, and the
Obligee's right hereunder, may not be assigned without the written consent of the Surety.

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF, This instrument has been executed by the duly authorized representative of the Principal and the Surety.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED: ___ 2-28-04

(seal) BMR Properties, LLC
‘ Principal

P, /%,,Mu <l W,

Bond Safeguard Insurance Company

(seal) This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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POWER OF ATTORNEY r0 31520

Bond Safeguard INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, an lllinols Corporation with its

principal office in Lombard, lllinois, does hereby constitute and appeint: Kathy Hoyer Becky Hiner, Michele James
2 > ?

Elizabeth Whittemore

its true and lawful Attomey(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or
other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of & resolution which was passed by the Board of Direciors of BOND
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY on the 7th day of Novembet, 2001 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereiby authorized to appoint and empowsr any representative of the Company or
other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact 1o axecute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, poficies, contracts of indemnity
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to excesd $500,000.00, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars, which the Company might
execute through its duly elected officars, and affix the seal of the Company thersto, Any said execution of such decuments by an Attorney-
In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had bean duly executed and acknowiedged by the regutarly elected officers of the
Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be ravoked as specified in
the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney
granted, and the signature of the Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power
and any such power or cerfificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shali be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so
executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or underiaking to which it is attached, continue
to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREQF, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its
President, and its Corporate Ssai to be affixed this 7th day of November, 2001,

BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS
INSURANCE
COMPANY
BY
David E? Campbell
President
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 7th day of November, 2001, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly swomn, did
depose and say that he is the President of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed
the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said

corporation,
3  “OFFICIAL SEAL" 4 )
3 MICHELE KOLLER $ %
§ Notary Pubtic, State of Hiinois :I
¢ My Commission Expires 08/28/07 3 Michele Koller
ANVIVAAVIIIAAAAA M : Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANGE COMPANY, An lilinols tnsurance Company, DO HEREBY

CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not besen
revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force,

Signed and Sealed at Lombard, llinoisthis ___28th  payof _September 20 04

fromﬂ@éﬂ}jgital AYcRiye of the Hamilton County Surveyor's OfficE;

INSURANCE
COMPANY Secretary

FILg

Copy



STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
)  ss: DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE

RECONSTRUCTICN OF THE
Wheeler & Beals Drain, Bainbridge Estates

FINDINGS AND ORDER FOR RECONSTRUCTION

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the Wheeler & Beals
Drain, Bainbridge Estates came bofore the Hamilton County Drainage
Board for hearing on January 24, 2005, on the Reconstruction Report
congisting of the repcrt and the Schedule of Damages and Assessments.
The Board also received and considered the written objection of an
owner of certain lands affected by the proposed Reconstruction, said
owner being:

Evidence was heard on the Reconstruction Report and on the
aforementioned objections,

The Board, having considered the evidence and cbjections, and,
upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did find and
determine that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
Reconstruction will ke less than the benefits accrulng to the owners
of all land benefited by the Reconstruction.

The Board having considered the evidence and cbjections, upoen
motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did adopt the
Schedule of Assessments as proposed, subject to amendment after
inspection of the subject drain as it relates to the lands of any
owners which may have been erroneocusly included or omitted from the
Schedule of Assessments,

The Board further finds that it has jurisdiction of these
proceedings and that all required notices have been duly given or
published as required by law.

Wherefore, it is ORDERED, that the proposed Reconstruction of the
Wheeler & Beals Drain, Bainbridge Estates be and is hereby declared
established.

Thereafter, the Board made inspection for the purpose of
determining whether or not the lands of any owners had been
erroneously included or excluded from the Schedule of Assessments.
The Board finds on the basis of the reports and findings at this
hearing as follows:

INAGE BOQARD

PRESTDENT

Y Z._

Member
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re:  Bainbridge Subdivision
1453 Greyhound Pass
Westfield, Indiana

I hereby certify that:
1. I'am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. 1am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. Thave personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signature: M M ) Date: Z‘é/@

Type or Print Name:  Adam DeHart

Business Address: Keeler-Webb Associates

486 Gradle Drive Carmel, Indiana L6032

(317)-574-0140

Telephone Number:
SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
S 29500025
b L. Ling,
- ﬂ?t}- es>ua !4
ég'.b PO AP T
g k3
Y
% <
"8

-“.:*

X S
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM

Suite 188
Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
‘Fax  (317) 776-9628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board February 5, 2007

Re: Cool Creek: Bainbridge Estates Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Bainbridge Estates. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated December 21, 2004. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held January 24, 2005. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 8, Pages pg 146-148)
The changes are as follows:

30” RCP was decreased from 75ft to 68ft.
The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 719 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on January 24, 2005 and
recorded under instrument #200500005497.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Bond Safeguard Insurance Company and will
be released by the Board on its March 12, 2007 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 5008833
Insured For: Storm Sewers
Amount: $9,528.00

Issue Date: September 28, 2004

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely, .

/{%\ [ o
Kénton C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor
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"Holey Moley” says,

"DON’T DIG BLIND”

Call Monday through Friday—7 AM to 6 PM

1-800-382~5544
CALL TOLL FREE

THE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED UPON ABOVE GROUND
EVIDENCE { including, but not limited to, manholes, inlets,
valves, ond morks mode upon the ground by others )
AND ARE SPECULATIVE IN NATURE, THERE MAY BE OTHER
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES FOR WHICH THERE IS NO
ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE OR FOR WHICH NG ABOVE GROUND
EVIDENCE WAS OBSERVED. THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF SAID
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY
THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION OR EARTH,
MOVING ACTMITIES.

(RECORD DRAWING

RECORD CERTIFICATION FOR TOP OF CASTING , INVERT
ELEVATIONS AND LENGTHS OF PIPE, SLOPE PERCENTAGE REPRESENTS
A CALCULATED FIGURE BETWEEN POINTS AS SHOWN.

ﬁ, Q&%‘mﬁmﬂ?m
CERTIFIED THIS AL DAY OF 28T 2005 ‘p,,\:&“‘w\ L. i)@/’, 2,
KEELER~WEBB ASSOCIATES SOt
§ OB TE N
i 7 TON,
1 f No. 1
V iy 20500025 Fu i
A‘ ) 300N eTArecE f 5

e L WG

y ol AP O
TR O F

o

AL. DeHART, LS A
) SURN T
s

STATE OF INDIANA
\REGISTRAWON No. 28500025

g

4

"

&

N
e
gy mg R *

J

ANY TRENCHING WITHIN 5 OF

ROAD OR SIDEWALK SHALL REQUIRE
FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL
EXCEPT IN EXISTING R/W WHERE
FLOWABLE FILL SHALL BE REQUIRED

PVC OR
CONCRETE
INFLUENT e
DAM \f SEWER FLow B
koo H
1 7 CLASS "A" BEDDING SHALL
7} BE PLACED UNDER ALL PIPE
WHERE EXCAVATION FOR
o g2 ) MANHOLE EXTENDS UNDER
VARIES —— - INFLUENT SEWER
, e COMPACTED GRANULAR
PVC OR REINFORCED =~ ——— i aw" BACKFILL
CONCRETE PIPE

| _—— CLASS "B" CONCRETE
/

\ \&/., .//; i

_———— MANHOLE BASE

"‘jﬁ

'A!’ “B"
SECTION g" | 21" OR LESS
12" |24" 10 36"
CLASS "B”
CONCRETE \
4 © 16"
1/2" EXPANSION //
BOLT 12"
Py

MANHOLE

23y

~— MINIMUM 18"
OVERLAP

SECTION PLAN

DROP_PIPE DETAILS

TOWN OF WESTFIELD, INDIANA

FIGURE S-7

DROP_PIPE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

R
\Z/

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
T.0.C. — 872.49
8" PVC N-SE INV, 860.68'

CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN AND ADHERE TO
UTILITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION

%\ STANDARDS FOR THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD
B
AN N
NNy
NN e
N
” ¥ g ’ \\ ) ¥
NBE 32'38"E~894.36" M (894.04" R) / S N S50'18'08"E~250.26" M
e
B ey N n = ?
o > S N LD,
——— S —— 1 /%!-‘-% x‘b’ﬂ ” TS ~\\N <V N \4\'\ L = 250.29
30" LANDSCAPING EASEMENT (TREE\ PRESERVA y: o s r" - yd \?\ N .
= 2 il B D NN ISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
\\ / 173,59 ,..,4./ ~ /- 3 o \\ N T.O.L, — B77.45' (TBM)
X T ?lm e TR T T el ~ ‘ // ( 4 25,385 sq.ft. y ~ N N N A 7 \?‘\\ P Sesell
e — | /| 23,360 sq.ft. _ , /oL sen ARE O \Kf\\ N Vo SW Nv-seoss
~— S, 5 / o - 10,293 sq.ft 23,175 N
: 21,128 sq.f / 6" CONC. CURB '
/ (0 - 128 saft a8 r W/ UNDERDRAIN / / '
' 1oy 5 / |
8o'xe0” T |/ SEE DTL. P-8/12 & 17/14" / RETENTION %
g l l f // e ) 1 Sk POND I 4 QN
—~= . =y ’ oVl / —
T m3 ‘ 7 R 79 80°X60" + > ; o . , 100—-YEAR —
e N | /‘ BOX60 52 * 82 T eoxeoT A g, .. f ELEV. 87150
/ @3 1 ) ?ﬁ% 3% / Dy 85 NI /"“‘*\.\ 7 e —— ZONED SF2
/ % 1]/ e : B / L %%, | FREEBOARD ()
s © > / =N ELEV. 873.5 —
Z 1 §§ l ZONED S 23;;‘ ( ,’gg ] S AL/ -
P \ P
| ‘ 877.90 . = 40 BUILDING LINE 877‘%9?(3% Z e 7 /%M‘w” i Q\ 1
! 00 A 87745 [~ N < N O 237 satt
| (= e ot =) AL NSk
e e ek — — — A 042% PoD. s & U Ega Y e N' BUIOING (g
D | A e = , o N = NS
I ; s.
DE< BRIAR = ~ c2
2% % 34007 ~f_JCS EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
i 4 + - /] [ T P T.0.C. ~ 870,63 ,
/ *NE Pl GZ p T —— = 8" PVC NW—SE INV. B58.35
I —
— : : TP S,
2 S— o=
&P , /0/%53‘0 E__ * AWWA €800 . // ‘%9» .
P e B H ey : —_—
3. \\»—g{r‘” 7 | A @b 30' BUILDING LINE ‘b"/L \Q}\
. . - Ty
-~ g 3 3 ‘ ! 40 uwDi ?&)NE, i // 877.45 3 ,1{7“ . <
LZ\ o 877.90 j_:g‘ / 33 > AN
—
. D T“,{’i + >
GE] oz
S é“'; 5 Sy ~
0 & ol 2 ry -9
i > oF, ! N, / { %o
bz o =2 = Sr j /8
Z\% o= e o 7 a2 | Y / 2N
3% D e e A < 4 / 2
=, g el ot p S N LT — : 1 ' : - , T
T B el (e S o ey o] S kb E b =N \\\\\\\\;t\:?::'fx\\ i~ N \3 ; ; e 2
=~ \ AN DTN N N . X7 Tt LAt S
~ B~ IR NG T 20544 sqFEe o> ) o 26,159 sq.ft, _, &l J | — — = qF TR UE g 1/
:‘% ] “&L@ﬁ% "‘”’; :m \j%W\%:;wgﬁi\ﬁ e mx‘@ﬁ'"\w N T T BT D i : - - ﬁ P
ne3 a ; .S - - = e e = e,
' i A A B ey myi— 77 7 — — LT =
SN ===t ) - T _30°_LANDSCAPING EASEMENT (TREE_PRESERVATION) ~
/) /} > )’”:::m) WBSO:’:.M"\* ey 7 / / s // / o /M»\\.‘w__.-w"\. — T /
g et Eﬁﬂww' ~_ 7 7 / / / -~ - P ~ e~
o e — - - ™~ S
R b *“"'":j/““’“/:,:‘:ﬂ” ,—«/ J / // // 30’5‘&/U,£//”\\\-” ZONED GB \ \
B e e e Tt e N
B T T e e T T T e T T T T A LT e T T e TR —— S
R N s Bt b Pt et o = S e e wi R ~ogs AN
e e e o e T T . ,.,.««*:g”m“__ ::.:_#_/‘_,,« - B X — T e \
,___7;.__,_. et ———-——M/ e i " a— ’
ZONED SF2
219
Y W L o s SIN
5l 5 5 = = RN
et ! | - .| 4 - ~14 - - - - =g i
S Zo  E i 5= &l 3 - £l &~ &~ S z B 5|7
% Ml nd (10 g - e g P z - el e PO e 1 Z ‘E—' — oo ol O
7 19 39 32 39 519 Z 3 39 59 39 g 32 > /0
g g g & 5
% w L i w % ] L u % L ' L *
3l s g S s 5 g 3 g 5 8 8
880 3 - & 3 N & & ~ 3 880
CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE EXACT ELEVATION
: /- PROPOSED GRPDE » CEXISTING GREYHOUND " OF WATER MAIN AT THIS LOCATION & FORWARD
I S [~ GRANULAR BACKFILL T ] | GRADE PASS it ////,///’ T0 ENGINEER UPON COMMENCEMENT OF
=4 PER—WESTHELD—STANDARDS e , p—— —
875 — o elo o d 000087 I | e 875
I 0 0070 000 o026 e— — — | _ _ — APPROXIMATE LOCATION
,I' O OO0 O D0 0 OLC | ~STORM| SEWER T — l T WATER MAIN CROSSING \O/
= = age o) CROUSSING=B72.52
1 OOOQOOOOOO’OQSQOOO(}N'{ ~ ,_STORM_SE
JF——2ecdeotodoyosasont? | - . e
o/ Ay oy 7 Ay Ly hwy AW tb”-[ -
870 Or\or\omo Q{\O O A On Dr 8" 1BVC i i ~\ 870
g&—ﬂ‘”-&uﬁ“ i, (ST LF B AVC © Tt INV] [OUT—B875T |\ 354 \J /o, o :

) :__, Y C‘M% l 86771 (S:;%fg\émsg V8EZ§9 57 (W - C‘:;;\ ATERAL HNV— BT R \ This information was gathered for input into the
8 PVC ny,! > _-? ""'—_L«Q : 38QLLE 8 s . 'i" bl Wt §/ 86 3-2) \ Hamilton County Geographic Information
INV. OUTW?'%%?S;’,?, \ : - — s i A L A » System (GIS). This document is considered an

. W 0./8% 8 _PVC IN official record of the GIS
S817) I\ f ———— " 7P% INV. 86569’ ‘, >
LATERALS , ’ 5.97
865 LOTS 6,7,8 8" PVC / 865 Entry Date: _A=D 0
INV. IN— : » 7 %
%@‘%’\ ?\w P\i/ic— V4 T Sl
\\_\»/ VN OBE 6.155 f EYISTING 87 MAIN Entered By.
L~ INV. OUT-859.88" |
BORE UNDER ROAD
860 SEE~WESTFIELD STANDARDS= 860
8 DRUPPIPE
SEE_DTL__1/7
INV. -~ 65885
2
855 855

BAINBRIDGE LA

HORIZONTAL SCALE:
VERTICAL SCALE:

17

,]J) —

NE

SANITARY PLAN / PROFILE

FOR
T.A.C. REVIEW
T.A.C. REVISIONS
IDEM REVISIONS
GRADING REVISIONS

ISSUE

AS~BUILTS

1/9/04
2/6/04
3/02/04

DATE
12/16/03

10/26,/05

KEELER-WEBB ASSOCIATES

Consulting Engineers—Planners—Surveyors

£
o}
9
s
)
(3]
z
A
2
o
8
L
£

o
w
o
-
{
<
™~
uy
o~
™~
—
bt
Nt
>¢
<C
[T

E—mail:

INDIANA 46032

486 GRADLE DRIVE
PHONE (317) 574-0140

CARMEL,

& Carmel, Indiana 46032

Phone 317-716-8753 & Fax 317-845-9387

1453 Greyhound Pass

BMR PROPERTIES, LLC

HOMES

CUSTOM

SANITARY PLAN / PROFILE

1453 GREYHOUND PASS

WESTHELD INDIANA

DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

CPW
ALD

PROJECT No.

0310-—-041

SHEET No.




69ZL-¥LS (L1€) XV4 0vL0—+£S (£1§) 3NOHd

SHINOH WOLSAN

O

sLng-svy s0/9z/01 0o qqoRIBEBNEON DW—T  ZE09F WYNVIONI  “TINNYO VNVIONI QT13I4LSTM = 5
SNOISIAZY ONIGV¥9 | ¥0/20/¢ 3AIMA ITAVEO 98% P o1/ 1e Bu SSVd ANNOHATWO esvt | & 2 -
L8€6-SP8-LIEXed @  £SL8-9TL-LI€ Suoyg — = e — <
oo o/ o ¢ NOISIAI@ENS | :|:7| o©
SNOISIAZY "0'¥'L v0/6/1 s oz .
MINTY VL 0 \M,mﬁ SuoRaung —siauUD]d —SL2uULbug burmsuo) ¢ _l.ul“H .._.w @ﬂ?ﬂlﬂl’ h!n......!«lhlﬂ.' ol ©1l:s
il J e . £ % . . . N
o] saLvID0ssy agam-yataay | O 11 SHILIHdOdd YNNG golagNIva 2|8
r x T jx
\_ 30SS| 31408d / NVId WdOIS | E 5 |§ |5
2 -
$588|
T3Es | I
£8€s o W
5332
§22+
mmmm g 8 =
gge 2 B o
W.m 7 D +0L Smkm Wmmmm
| s Egi~fuBags
Q | X  Bogbppysii
SYo oIS Te
Sl mmmwvmmmmw
n |+ 3zE°352cmz
>0 %S ,.ME..H.HCDW
2 Oy, 583855355
. 0O 24 g39585558
= — L., U%MWESW&SE
O Mg ER=_Sur a3
() ¢ P Ewsse5¥5<
= 0d fezaaougo®
238288
VJT mﬂ_u Mw .mEmmwmm
O £ digtzzcuzg
= T 5ugeIERBE,
o 7 5 mmmmewommm
T O 8 gi.5229522
. P S0WBy,Buaz<
o () 2 Szgg%zwizse
2 2 5 8 g = = ehiisdacie
o © 0 «© Mw
L 5
— st St 11 L e | RS,
=2 LR e e e e T *M\Hnm&h ; Utntiii%!iaﬂxtxhumam £ G
Paaler et stpun b e S L ¥ = O
- — e e T T T T e e T T T S e e e T — T Ll
et Sy ol el e \m_zmmmazwsua\mﬂ.%m Z B3 |
— - R \\\\\\ e g -
\.\ I TR Bttt «.U\\\x\\,,\x‘\\\s\ e e == WMOW Dh_.m.mmm\..w
L ——— —— pongrie Sy & Tz W
i R I e g 55=
. \\ \\ \\ S e — e =2 < N IO " ACF
- o7 M T T o — o NN N s — =
Mitb&zh‘m;?m.kusz e NN g @QS W W%O
/o VN e , . . e —
- [ ...\c% : am L0l 39NLONALS a \ \... —¥ <2 W
Ty . o v . [ONS)
dast2 AN A 3 \1M ]! I Z 5
- - | & um Al |2 //MW//M =
< rbs gpler % / 45 = \ — L
@mmrmww o B L ) ///////ﬂ Qun T
L qote . Beoihel © | HdB \ O<LF
oﬁ : £ ~S & %
= of I | o8 O x
— — ERCSERE < —Z9
8 , ~o| |3 |4z @) -
Jo & R e | 29
. e v 5] \ aTwe ui * a - _ZA
// v N\Ms - §=3 { = O O <x
. NGV S i St 2 / o o i 4 AN |
XS s o - “ [&] ﬁx = - N A Y A
o A e ] —~— l.tl”. TS:. n.ﬁnnrv. a_ — M\V le.v v e o7 p— [
5786 N 1 — — <|/ | 22 |'Q —104 15 ole -
S8 dod {1 LT~ o / 0060 VMMY - i F R N 0, Zz <
e 8 419 & . v N [ — 0 O+
se6rd—0'0'L L G 3 AN ) I ODW!w
. 201 39nlonuls orUTo g = ol I
- SR =
% - A g oo Wi -
SeS£e-00'L L e R i
NISVE HOLVO oOTT o %J -
£OL 3NLONYLS SN z@ I w Sl
Jeaba {1 = h
/ o TM — R QO S
, / nf=ts) m AU! 2l S 20
CLL/8 — anH 3@ o2 z
. SN rd /,!l...m | //a m.n. oS
4 o i
. : i A ¥0l 39NLONYLS 5 ; &5
, D SO RGO 1 == nmu ) |
WS 12862 N\ p \ o v . B 52
- g
» S& i) | | B8 e
\A NG § @ PMW%V gLl o
. xia © o O
7 S'€L8 "AT13 < & R 4z | zz
7~ < QUVOg3ZNd - =in e =2
AN T~ ol <in o 3= ZIio
FA I~ o <l
. >\ JGT1L8 ATTE B @ oF aP
\ [ — - ¥VIA-00L g 0 .
O\ [ f =1
DL J £ aNod o
AN /  NOLLN3L3Y
QA ; ,
¥ EET Afbs cez0L £
N AREC .“oomw\& 7 P -
ONNQ & (1", 2 0 S 2 3
J b s [ve} «©
A a0 5 PPN 7 © 0 ©
R e
., - anm A ~ ‘.
S e AR
S ——nS I | G o
\\mww\.mw\ Y \-u;.‘v.m;\\ p \ /
R
%] %ﬂ. nn.ﬁgeiy
E TN! A/t«»n;»cc.ﬁ.l AJ\O 2
WR % l%..n.& 5 00}0@&.'
— L S i &AW
L] 1 & fqQiw 430 .N..uwx%
N..U b §ie oOw «GTE
o= £ § e 23K Fizd
| y 12%0° DF ¥
s X () 55, 3B SIS
[or} Lo N S
O QO MMW &.I *\.. S
g S 2y
T 890  w
NSAM g 372 8
T ] (C 548
=x2 0 &g ¥
=iz «SE 5
<< pek  of 2
O=0 O iz & 2
o C 225 «C38 &
ND MwG 1‘&3 < .
- = Ok 2 nz?
HSH - EZ9 Lo -3
OY'E= @ e Zmo =Zz3
- (L 823 S ELE
e [S)=] a1 &g
L =Ll aEd w LO o
&) W g53 g B
xr~0 H O x @ <9
TD Fo< % <he
-1
ZOD
<L
- Q o) o 0
- <o) w0 (@]
t/mll.il,l-llluhl
e e el - T
R i G T ~ N , T
e e S (5T5L8) — 7
s e nTavs Toseoc Eks -
ARy i SN N v W 01 FUNLoNELS — \er/
R R P Qm\ﬂfff..\ X Y O, “\ ~ ]
2 P St e S "% s ubs d % ™~
s AT ZZBBIRRE b | B w/v %mmww/ A L . |l o
S e S > £ 22 L] [es
—~ ~L bm a3
e el
- w2zl B0 g |2z
ﬁ\ 3/&”# MW (7]
3 | Big |8
| (DN |V 15| Szl | &
N ; © mﬁw V . °lo .n_sw @ \
(6] 11. ) D lNl 0. m... ,LD A
) q 4 << s R
/ 06°LL8 EANA <t O N W L 20 v L f,
AL -
/ INn opGTING 0% 2199 | zba M— ~ x| 0z 2 .
L8 L | | 39 I ZREY | kB L L85 25| DL
INIOWNE 0% ] SASYRE - Qo W 10 . L » W
Mv.....\% B el %MQhS}i.G\. 7 o .Gl (L2 / WNW W.\.v o A 1..* — = Wn wwm me O
- i £y * B . - Ll
@§u<§<. W\@ = oz | | S RS Y 4! i
2 L= i DAL Q% %
: = ; : o ; Y N X7
. it y o | \ T = BENis = R_u
5 3 . .
. \m@ m% ~ N T e ~ 60°'5.8 B =l T oOle
~ 04 Z Q@ 0 w . 0L ) | 0
yvig ad —< —-— ‘ - 1"
/ E / L l
; — 801, ronuLS B _ | !
= e m A\ o
NS v 60y 28°9.8 T M n|—-
s »Wm . oL & s ZR~ E
- . e ~ tad o w\m:/ B ot
n®sa4o JE iy — &@ 2 — il N W N lu
X %, — 601 39n1onyls HERS ks z SRS i
A2 / 1% . of |-aARile a R DI,
| / Lae | E7ns ™~ o %TL S YANE ] P22 TI%M
. I oNiding o7 . g » G | e w.ﬁ,&mv 2 ,
” d6,.8 H 06°LL8 s 2 S Mz Ol
/ ol > ds o) w mmﬁ% ] L=
/ Y 06 F Sk |Xfx) | &0 |33
X / i 4 O ARl M_ N mwﬂ
/ & — = 3| 3z —lzz
/ yary I ® s
{ . ) ’ / . \\ S
\\ / . ﬂ\ro‘ N h m z
/ S / . ™ gl =
e w \M 3 L N * @
S D , S
\ P EE LS
b . Wbs 09¢'cZ / . , -
whs geett ¥ \“\ ] - 0z'vL8 ] |
M\\ ; ~ y ) i A
y \M@@ L ot ANI M
—_——— — == 0Ll 3¥NIONALS !
al gt > ; |
o - 2@ 5
. < *4 o~ O To] =] u3 o
/(¥ #0'¥68) W9 ¥68~3.8E.CE.88 3 3 o g 2 2

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060




FREEBOARD

// (/. - ELEV. 873.5' ( \
/
877.90 .-1 j L B77.99. J } p \L 877,45 _Zl”/
- B et / . 7
// o p /'r / 0.75% NEENAH R—1772—A OR EQUIVALENT
— e e — o — — — 50T A — oo Aygt RCP_O©
7 20 D.s &U 3206 = 1
2 @ 2 g ca\aﬁ PRECAST CONCRETE CONE
& Ron Y ' | — SECTION AND TOP CASTING
N e ' : _—
1,6 = — J - \\“
LN \Z\\M\ u oo, Z%DEF/BRI.AR 3’;‘”/ = S /400 —d PTG —
e S ' ’ - PRECAST CONCRETE RISER SECTIONS
\”:\ . S ,‘@Qb‘ /E/*\NE ,\Q(fg \ @ e o =7 2 N AS REQ'D MAY BE OMITTED WHEN FIELD
_\_.12\”«5.\@0&\1’91 R -~ TS = — B e § & O-fr e — . CONDITIONS PERMIT CONE SECTION TO BE
e et ?;::‘L“:: @_}Qzﬁ; S — g ] - 48" DIA. ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO BASE
R A et ® g . 4 — - | 2
g I N @ 57y - & awwn co00 2l T Z1212|w
— gfﬁc ('2\‘ - ///-—— T T e~ — 611" — 87 Amn : — \ PRECAST CONCRETE FLAT el % =15
Pl —_— — ) B SLAB TRANSITION SECTION Sle |5 |23
N 3 / . 877.45 / . L/ \ Lt i PR ol
25 ) R — / . I3
—— o Lt 877.90 / 87745 " T~ : IR REHEE
e e e el H&}/ r : / /7{45 ~ o SEE SPECIFICATIONS g =y g
PRECAST CONCRETE - @
. . Z — MANHOLE BASE
e e . A S {@]
y 2\h|5 i 2], A REINPS
& > > 2 | CLASS "B" CONCRETE FILLET 1 NSRS RN
5 5lo G S SRR
S 2|S = z
e % = g 7 C/J %]
n 880
880 6" MIN m %
/- GRANULAR BACKFILL| PER CRUSHED STONE N
| WESTFIELD™ STANDARDS E""' g
PROPOSED GRADE —| / S §
——— TYPE | MANHOLE
| | | = o EXISTING GRADE . STRUCTURE DATA NOTES: QL “ £
885 875 00 ol oYo 0% \ 875 | 8
885 : £ e ._.{ ”f & o] & 0900 LSV A i 7 A O e A A L ‘ PIERO mi;z&gmc PIES""™ | 1. SEE STANDARD STORM SEWER MANHOLE DETAIL FOR O 4] 2 2
~ rxﬁ'&ﬁ}f\f‘i@—o 150,0 _QQQO;}OQ D ST : 7 Py " OTHER DETAIL & DIMENSIONS $ '§ N
EXISTING GRADE — g 12"RCP 0OUT On; G278 ©n0d93 07*-0% e _ tl \ ‘ 30" 44 70 90° 30" 2. RISER & CONE SECTIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON 2. I s é
\‘ I INV, \ - - - = kel (2D 218 RCP @ e \ , 367 o' 70 44 36" ~ STANDARD STORM SEWER MANHOLE DETAIL v g 3B
D , 871.837/ — — 1 _ ‘ —&?%%.““‘“‘“m._“_% 36" ’ 44° 10 90° 36" < ,g %g
880 | | | - 880 870 \ == 1 ~ 870 Qf =2
7 \—18"RCP| IN T — { , % 0 B o
INV. E £
PROPOSED GRADE ; - )
N , ,, Cotros) | o o TYPE 1 STORM SEWER MANHOLE DETAIL g
/ . - . m
= , 875 865 , \ 865 2]
875 i L m:m ——— 13%4 S ‘ ’ \ ‘ TOWN OF WESTF"ELD, {ND*ANA d tg £ %
= “aanuy : C@-— 7 ; o
A i Aok - I
| FIGURE ST—2 E 8 X5
L 12"RcP| IN \SANITARY SEWER S W2 o
870 “ 870 860 CROSSING—867.40° 860 aa a %J 5
Li2"rep N , L ¢ ox oy
INV.-872.78’ M 8 §§ %
| I~ ‘ HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 50’
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 50’ VERTICAL SCALE: 1" =5
VERTICAL SCALE: 177 =5 U
- N o ?
RECORD DRAWING ~ 5 =
4 E
- SN U) % 5
i . RECORD CERTIFICATION FOR TOP OF CASTING , INVERT S -~ X 2
=876 T e T ) ELEVATIONS AND LENGTHS OF PIPE. SLOPE PERCENTAGE REPRESENTS ‘ N m g o
e g A CALCULATED FIGURE BETWEEN POINTS AS SHOWN. ! EESNe
. T -~ TN /f\-* -7 g EXISTING 58 ~ 30" RCP E__( g 5
a 97 —q5* 2 — D ' W , - N
N8 27 s if::%)g 0:28% CERTIFIED THIS AAY OF _FEL 2005 @LD‘%‘/ @ o £ o=
= o e {;/\ - KEELER—WEBB ASSOCIATES § O BSTER A% m O =
5735 8 [ g\ . LN / .
.45 . 2 - st § 4 P . m 2
| o | WA - %*;2950(}*325:* F A, s
~ & “he A Q . STATEOF ¢ & y /// ‘ Vg
~ ; . P d &
\ if" | — - EMERGENCY SPILLWAY —~ // / O B3 o
N bf > ALY DeHART, LS SEE DTL. 14/15 N/ e =
\__ -’ [ ! l@ STATE OF INDIANA : ELEV. 871.51" <IN/ m B =
X60" I g = REGISTRATION No. 29500025 S ~ ;s o
’X60 [ tiell- & K Y, Ty a) 5T  w
13 o - " ADJUST WATER LINE 28
ft. PR —— " ¥ P —
gi sﬁt ~_ J “ S~ / E? 5 AT CROSSING LOCATION Q_/_‘ A D
T CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN AND ADHERE TO gl L “""-‘;—% —_—— 7‘“ . .2: - IF REQUIRED 2 @)
T e s / ‘ (o]
=== UTILITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION / p *ftv”’
- -%87%’ - STANDARDS FOR THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD : / 2 7 4 N © i This information was gathered for input into the m
- ,/ Pl / 24,031 sq.ft.// / ' “’..b T Hamifton County Geographic Information
g 8 / e // // &.V ‘ System (GIS). This document is considered an
- " ’ / d / // ” Qo’!gOOL AREA ARES offictal record of the GIS.
, L 7 /> / s /527 10,293 sq.;t./ 23, . “ . -g-0h
2| g ANY TRENCHING WITHIN 5 OF , y S ;R S /) o iB
E : ROAD OR SIDEWALK SHALL REQUIRE X" . 50 oS
= 5 FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL - - - | |
1 > D el A
g g g g SEE ?iTAiL ST—2 g o “ m‘;—l "‘
=1ie : ON THIS SHEET el p
/—EKISTING GRADE w s ‘ m
y ‘ = | =] =i
4 880 s ﬁ’ ‘\,
i e
= ~ PROPOSE[) GRADE | - 880 O | E&j >
5 o |4
7 lal > b
BIo \\l’ e \\ ‘ PROROSED GRADE _PROPOSED GRADE | ~ m il
= << \ N ‘i...' 8
HA z|B B 5 e
. ; . . ] —— ,‘ y . ..<,.
4 =15 28%—= <= 875 , ‘ /—EXISTING GRADE—1" N ' 875 S i 23
158" 0147 \ " / v N . o. H 8 &
T ' INV. — B0 i - ) 1
/ N 15"RCP_IN ”Ho‘ey MO!ey” SGyS G; U.Z/;!/ \\r;\ A m — — __ 1] CONNECT TO EX. E % e é w
15”RCP.QUT - » ’ ”» - ] 7 T 30" R.C.P. @ INV., @) ; E
= ; | /164~ 108'— 15"rcp m m g
wvc‘aﬁ‘oam.-:; | | o DON'T DIG BLIND e \& . — /|92 G ozsx " 870 Sk ' . } S
ses 870.60’) ; . 865 Call Monday t}i‘fggg_}"wsggfgggg AM to 6 PM | — ‘;;,R N ?&chn OU?—U., _ SO’Q@__ — ’/ ——
- CALL TOLL FREE - Ccp " y :
SHOWN ON THESE. PLANS. ARE. GASED UPON ABOVE GROUND i SZ12°RCP OYT 157 _iS'RCP.IN___ ] CHECKED BY: ALD
EVIDENCE ( including, but not limited to, manholes, infets, - Y ( INV. = £ )
X?fE‘*i‘aé’“»‘s’p’z‘E"Jﬁn‘J‘e“ N NATURE T%?ggd%d% O%‘?%TLER ST g m PROJECT No.
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTleESAFOR WHICH THERE 1S NO 8 65 ) 865 0 31 0 O 41
860 SIS TAS Seks S a0 e -
860 EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY ‘ CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
i OEPTI & LOGATION OF SreeT No
ATER MAIN PRIOR TO
STRUCTURES 100—101 STRUCTURES 112-115 & 114—-115A TN of ounist
- : ~ HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 50 L 9
HORIZONTAL, SCALE: g = 50 VERTICAL SCALE: 177 =5 k
VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 5 , _/

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



	Surveyor's Report
	Petition
	Engineer's Estimate
	Performance Bond
	Findings & Order
	Certificate of Completion & Compliance
	Final Report
	Asbuilts



